
Route 289 Earlen Eisener 

Please be at your stop 5 minutes early as the bus will not wait at the intersections. Thank you. 
 
Run will start 25 minutes later then normal times  
 

New Germany Elementary and New Germany Rural High Morning Run 1st AM 

Please Note Even if your stop location has not changed the times could be different  

Time   Address 

7:40 AM  Across from 1810 North King Street 

7:41 AM  1844 North King Street 

7:42 AM   19 Lower Branch Road 

7:46 AM  137 John Arnold Dr. 

7:47 AM  145 Glendale Ave 

7:50 AM  185 Lower Branch Rd 

7:52 AM   39 Gail Ave  

7:54 AM  140 Gail Ave 

7:55 AM   90 Gail Ave 

7:56AM   449 Lower Branch Rd  

7:58 AM   625 Lower Branch Rd. 

8:00 AM  849 Lower Branch Rd. 

8:02 AM   Rhodenizer Rd./Lower Branch Rd. 

8:03 AM  1342 Lower Branch Rd. 

8:10 AM  2419 Lower Branch Road 

8:12 AM   
Students usually picked up on Sarty Rd will be picked up at the intersection of Lower 
Branch and Sarty Rd. (50 ft back from intersection) 

8:14 AM   

Students usually picked up on Veinot Rd. and Seamone Rd. will be picked up at the 
intersection of Lower Branch Rd. and Veinot Rd (Lower Branch Intersection) (50 ft back 
from intersection) 

8:16 AM  3114 Lower Branch Rd. 

8:18 AM   3357 Lower Branch Rd. 

8:20 AM  3604 Lower Brach Rd. 

8:22 AM  Tompkin Rd./Lower Branch Rd 

8:24 AM  3954 Lower Branch Rd. 

  Mader Rd students must find own drive to school. 

 

New Germany Elementary and New Germany Rural High Afternoon Run  

Time   Address 

   

3:20 PM   

Students usually dropped off on Veinot Rd. and Seamone Rd. will be dropped off at the 
intersection of Lower Branch Rd. and Veinot Rd (Lower Branch intersection) (50 ft back 
from intersection) 

3:23 PM   
Students usually dropped off on Sarty Rd. will be dropped off at the intersection of Lower 
Branch Rd. and Sarty Rd.(50 ft back from intersection) 

   

  PLEASE NOTE - All other afternoon stops will be about 25 minutes early 

 

 


